At the above place 
and time bids will be publicly opened and read. 
The award of the contract, if awarded. will be 
made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn and made payable to the 
order of the Comptroller of The City of New

[...]

A SUM OR SUMS OF MONEY, 

For the Boroughs of Manhattan and The 
Bronx, for a period beginning the first Monday 
after the signing and delivery of the contract 

J and ending January 1, 1914, at 12 o'clock mid-
night. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

In addition to this a special deposit of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000) will be required to 
be made to the Comptroller of The City of New 
York on or before the signing, sealing and de-
livery of the contract to remain on deposit with 
the said Comptroller until the completion of the 
contract. 

Each bid or estimate must be accompanied

[...]

PROVED GRANITE BLOCKS AND WITH 
OLD GRANITE BLOCKS SPLIT AND RE-
DRESSED ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION, 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, IN MYRTLE AVE., FROM 
BROOKLYN BOROUGH LINE TO COOPER 
ST., 2D WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completIns 
the above work will be one hundred and twenty-
five (125) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Sixty 
Thousand (00,000) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

1,600 cubic yards of excavation. 
12,500 linear feet of new bluestone curb set 

in concrete. 
5,000 linear feet of old curb redressed and reset

[...]

FLAGGING AND LAYING CROSSWALKS IN 
GRAHAM AVE., FROM VERNON AVE. TO 
SHERMAN ST., TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, 1ST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be one hundred (100) work- 
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Three Hundred ($2,300) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

3,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
200 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
500 cubic yards of embankment (in excess of 

excavation). 
1,850 linear feet of new bluestone curb.